Mechanically Jointed Rodless Cylinder
MY1B16 Stroke Adjustment Unit/
With Shock Absorber
MY1B16-X3045
¡�Supports a collision speed
of 1000 mm/s
(Standard product: Adjustment bolt collision speed: 200 mm/s)
¡�The use of the RJ series shock absorber enables

when mounting a workpiece that exceeds the overall length of the slide table (80 mm),
secure a clearance of 1 mm or more on the workpiece side.
How to Order
MY1B16 G 100 L M9BW X3045
MY1B16 Stroke adjustment unit/
with shock absorber
Piping
(Same as the standard type)
Cylinder stroke
(Same as the standard type)
Auto switch (Same as the standard type)
Number of auto switches (Same as the standard type)
Stroke adjustment unit symbol
Right side stroke adjustment unit
Without unit Shock absorber With short spacer With long spacer
Left side stroke
adjustment unit
Without unit — SL SL6 SL7
Shock absorber LS L LL6 LL7
With short spacer L6S L6L L6 L6L7
With long spacer L7S L7L L7L6 L7
*  Spacers are used to fix the stroke adjustment unit at an intermediate stroke position.
*  A setting with adjustment bolts is not available. (Cannot be installed)
2 x M5 x 0.8
(Hexagon socket head plug)
4
(Shock absorber stroke)
M5 x 0.8
(Port)
M5 x 0.8
(Port)
M5 x 0.8
(Hexagon socket head plug)
M5 x 0.8
(Hexagon socket head plug)
153 + Stroke3.5
160 + Stroke
Workpiece
Auto switch
Cushion needle
2 14.640
29.3
5.4 (Max. 11)
RJ0604
(M5 x 0.8)
40
(30)
9 9 14 9
ø8.4
10.5
9
1
14
7.
5
9
11
3
16
80 20
1010
10.5
80(40)
2 x M5 x 0.8
(Port)
2 x 2 x ø6 counterbore depth 3.5
ø3.5 through hole
4-M5 x 0.8 depth 10
Floating bracket mounting thread
(2 x M4 x 0.7 counterbore, thread depth from bottom 6.5)
2 x ø7 counterbore depth 2
Stroke adjustment unit Stroke adjustment unit
4 x M4 x 0.7 depth 6